

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

18-19046

### Date sent

31/05/2018

### Subject

Temp Staff Spend Through Staff Bank and Agencies

### Details of enquiry

Please provide the following information that you have pertaining to your spend on temporary staff in the last full available financial year (please note the year in your response).

1. Spend on temporary staff through the trust's staff bank
2. Spend on temporary staff through agencies
  - a. Spend on temporary staff by agency (agency names can be anonymised if necessary)

### Response Sent

1. Spend on temporary staff through the trust's staff bank 2017/18  
£1,511k
2. Spend on temporary staff through agencies 2017/18  
- £572k
  - a. Spend on temporary staff by agency

Agency	£000's
ALLEN LANE LTD	31
ASQ EDUCATION	3
CAPITA TRAVEL & EVENTS	0
CATCH 22	93
EDUSTAFF	9
FINEGREEN ASSOCIATES	19
GOODMAN MASSON	103
HAYS	12
LAW MORGAN LTD	54
NEW APPOINTMENTS GROUP	4
PROTOCOL EDUCATION LTD	23
REAL STAFFING GROUP LTD	2

<b>Agency</b>	<b>£000's</b>
REED SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD	99
TASKMASTER RESOURCES LTD	2
TRADEWIND RECRUITMENT	4
VENN GROUP LTD	67
<b>Total</b>	<b>572</b>